DELGADO COMMUNITY COLLEGE
DECKHAND TRAINING CENTER
NEW ORLEANS, LOUISIANA STBA #41177.01

ADDENDUM No. 01: January 27, 2025

PROJECT: DELGADO COMMUNITY COLLEGE

DECKHAND TRAINING CENTER
13200 OLD GENTILLY ROAD
NEW ORLEANS, LOUISIANA 70129

PROJECT NO.: STBA PROJECT #41177.01

EDA PROJECT #08-01-05352

FROM: SIZELER THOMPSON BROWN ARCHITECTS

TO:

300 Lafayette Street, Suite 200
New Orleans, Louisiana 70130
(504) 523-6472

All Bidders on Record

This Addendum forms a part of the Contract Documents and modifies the original Bidding
Documents dated 12/09/2024. The contents of this Addendum shall be included in the Contract
Documents when the Agreement is executed. Changes made by this Addendum take precedence
of the Documents of earlier date.

Bidders are advised to call the attention of all sub-bidders and suppliers to changes which may
affect their work.

Acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in the space provided on the Bid Form.

BIDDING INFORMATION

1.

The Sign-in Sheet(s) from the January 24, 2025, Mandatory Pre-bid Meeting is attached.

2. The final day and time for questions (RFIs) to be submitted is January 30, 2025, by 2:00

Ul

pm. All questions are to be submitted in writing via email to the architect.
The final day and time for Substitution Requests to be submitted is January 27, 2025,
by 2:00 pm. All Substitution Requests are to be submitted via email following the
requirements in section 01 6300 - PRODUCT SUBSTITUTION PROCEDURES and with the
completed form 01 6310 - SUBSTITUTION REQUEST FORM.
Email contact information for questions and/or substitution requests should be sent to the
Architect and Delgado at the three emails listed below.

STBA: Crystal Mitchell cmitchell@sizeler.com

STBA: Samantha Staviss sstaviss@sizeler.com

Delgado: Tracey Sheffield tsheff@dcc.edu
Project budget is $1.4 million.
The site visit verification forms were signed by Curtis Kennedy (DCC) and distributed to all
in attendance. The site visit was conducted after the mandatory pre-bid meeting.
The building will be available for a follow up visit on Thursday January 30, 2025. The
building will be available starting at 8:00 am and ending at 11:00 am. Please check in in
the main building before going to the building where the work will take place. This is a

ADDENDUM NO. 01 Page 1 of 2



DELGADO COMMUNITY COLLEGE
DECKHAND TRAINING CENTER
NEW ORLEANS, LOUISIANA STBA #41177.01

working campus and visitors must exercise caution at all times while on the site.

8. Reminder that the bids are to be submitted to the Delgado Purchasing Office located at
501 City Park Avenue, Bldg 38 New Orleans, LA 70119. Allow time for check-in and
proceeding to purchasing office for time stamping. All bids must time stamped before 2:00
pm.

MODIFICATIONS TO THE SPECIFICATIONS

9. 01 2300 Alternates, 3.2
Alternate No. 1, in lieu of 30 day period there will be a two-week period for structural
assessment.

10. Alternate No. 2, add ...locations indicated “on the door schedule.”

RESPONSES TO QUESTIONS

11. Question: Is the project Tax exempt?

Answer: NO, the project is not tax exempt

This ADDENDUM consists of:

TWO (2) TYPEWRITTEN ADDENDUM PAGES
THREE (3) SIGN-IN SHEETS
TWO (2) SPECIFICATION PAGES

For a TOTAL of SEVEN (7) DOCUMENT SHEETS.

ADDENDUM NO. 01 Page 2 of 2



DELGADO COMMUNITY COLLEGE
DECKHAND TRAINING CENTER
NEW ORLEANS, Louisiana STBA 41177.01

SECTION 01 2300

ALTERNATES
PART 1 - GENERAL

1.1 SUMMARY

A. This Section includes:
1. Administrative and procedural requirements for Alternates.
2. Schedule and general description of Alternates.

B. Related Sections include:
1. Louisiana Uniform Public Work Bid Form: List of Alternates to be bid.

1.2  DEFINITIONS

A. Alternate: An Alternate is a change in either the amount of construction to be
completed, or in the products, materials, equipment, systems or installation
methods described in Contract Documents.

1. An Alternate Bid is a cost, proposed by Bidders and stated on the Bid Form
that may be added to or deducted from the Base Bid for the change in
construction activities defined by the Alternate.

2. The decision to accept or not accept any Alternate and the corresponding
change in the Bid Sum is at the sole discretion of the Owner.

3. The Alternate Bid amount shall include the Contractor's overhead and
profit, and all costs for the change in construction activities, including
related coordination, submittals, testing, adjusting and cleaning, and
modifications and adjustments to other construction necessary for the
proper implementation and incorporation of the Alternate.

1.3 PROCEDURES

A. Coordination: Coordinate related Work and modify or adjust adjacent Work as
necessary to ensure that Work affected by each accepted Alternate is complete
and fully integrated into the project.

1. Include as part of each alternate, miscellaneous devices, accessory objects,
and similar items incidental to or required for a complete installation
whether or not indicated as part of alternate.

B. Notification: Immediately following the award of the Contract, prepare and
distribute to each party involved, notification of the status of each Alternate.
Indicate whether Alternates have been accepted, rejected or deferred for
consideration at a later date. Include a complete description of negotiated
modifications to Alternates.

C. Accepted Alternates: Execute accepted Alternates under the same conditions as
other Work of this Contract.

D. Owner may accept Alternates in any order.

ALTERNATES Addendum No. 1 01 2300 - 1



DELGADO COMMUNITY COLLEGE
DECKHAND TRAINING CENTER
NEW ORLEANS, Louisiana STBA 41177.01

E. Schedule: A "Schedule of Alternates” is included at the end of this Section.
Specification Sections referenced in the Schedule of Alternates contain
requirements for materials necessary to achieve the Work described under each
Alternate.

PART 2 - PRODUCTS (Not Used)

PART 3 - EXECUTION

3.1 INSTALLATION

A. General: The "Schedule of Alternates” and applicable Specifications Sections
contain requirements for execution necessary to achieve the Work under the
Alternates.

3.2 SCHEDULE OF ALTERNATES

A. General: Provide all materials, labor, equipment and other items as required to
fully perform and complete the Work of the Alternates generally described herein
and as delineated in the Drawings.

ALTERNATE NO. 1: - SELECTIVE DEMOLITION (Reveal Existing Structure)

Additive Alternate: All work involved with demolition of interior gypsum board, ceilings, and
relevant building components to completely expose entire metal building steel structure.
Remove all wall board and/or finish material at all interior faces of exterior walls, and 8 feet
of abutting interior partitions perpendicular to the exterior walls. A two-week period of
structural assessment and design confirmation, by the Structural Engineer, will commence at
the completion of the demolition scope in Alternate No. 1. The Contractor’s steel scope of
work will commence after a confirmed steel design is issued. The Contractor is to coordinate
any other work and procurements that may take place during this period.

ALTERNATE NO. 2: - STOREFRONT DOORS
Additive Alternate: In lieu of reusing existing doors, furnish and install new storefront doors
at locations indicated on the door schedule.

ALTERNATE NO. 3: - ALUMINIUM CANOPY

Additive Alternate: Furnish and install new aluminum canopy at the North side of the building
as indicated on the drawings.

END OF SECTION

ALTERNATES Addendum No. 1 01 2300 -2



Delgado Community College JOBSITE VISIT SIGN IN SHEET
City Park Campus January 24, 2025 10:00 am
Deck hand Building Renovation

** The company’s name on this form must match the name on the submitted bid form. Please print legibly!

509 636 &/ 7S
@Mmoh@m oF Domaam.woém+.. Com

(Beopsss Lonst Y600 ¢ mﬂﬁm?\&ﬁ\ Gegsso el tssolondl fom gw\\\w\mem <

g% &-70(-50ll
Stephen@ Qillar bunlds-com

% u.: QC\) WQ.HQ:\U NA\M\N \_\ R&an (a\a\rr\s, m#awoﬂ\si&?_m&\b QQQQN @#@%TWS V@ﬂ?s?

(A
. foBox sS76 . | o o g2-242
U_EHEE&Q&,\SQP mv_mﬁkl\.iq%mw mikea smifncc nax ﬁmw.nwtmwwtuio& Epﬁwmm@_mot.._‘N

January 24, 2025 1



T —

. . S0 RYSR LA
nm s R oAl DUSTINGANOUA & Grividd . com

MZM QAP AL MAVAGEMENT ¢ DEVELOTIMENT
g2ul cowsey RWD ) A-12

A1l QG e, LA 0% D) Lot wd Cavail com ol pMciréle
RS . mgﬁg Sk Rovvas
EO8Y SSS@,\«%S : . Ahatmai ovain ey
0\ e ' 2 hotwnail.c om CAOVN =
XS SAZAG, e Jodaua. urds (@ (
Ll DrsGr 4G o rconstedmalcon  Lyle Grermee
2222 Prgpagons £t sof-ez5-07¢
AKzvven 447060z
CDW Sepvies” |
. o ] D/ d v ViLeS . oM\ :
NWQQ .@ o Qr\ W m_%mﬁu\r\h sel > vbr&f @N@-.H%h \S\N\_ Ui A @\JNDF.M

\,_PnLra%L. e AR

January 24, 2025 2



Company Name & Address Phone/Fax Representative Name
nsteuch 12302990 RDbin Roberts
O@TZ/WX Qoﬁw.\/ﬂtﬁ*hg\r 50 R ohe
4334 FARHAR T BUD @@Ww7@9.3&93%39..»%.@3

Newd Ofleans [ LA 70|25

g vl

2,

- - e
W oY a V= O e M ) T & = Q\“N N.%Ml \u “Rlbh\\&\%ﬂ“ﬁﬂ.ﬁ
SLF Znpnecrs JA bce @ sef engicers com

H\HBNM”SFMMMW&\ Servi cess \ BEs b&«ﬁu clantlovdotofe hames %fﬁ( [.com 205-4L (-4 547 Oﬁ@?m. TE,QE.W

225 46i-4347

m@%«,@w@m\ s Del ® 5co- 0 con S04 40 1240 Oel Destt™

o\ Le Solips YW < - D (M

kU\mﬂ\ a9 R.La\..ﬂi.ms,@ @nb

qv DQBV,A.%DD\L\?/GXOOM Z\ﬁa\
10, Mosksk 64 %?@Ja????}gﬁ R e\

Nedanie LA 100% BOM- 205-02

January 24, 2025 . ;



